
HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - January 19, 2011 - Race 2
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward ( C) Claiming Price: $5,000 - $4,500
One And One Eighth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (Researcher - 1:49.76 - March 28, 2009)
Purse: $11,000
Available Money: $11,200
Value of Race: $11,200 1st $6,600, 2nd $2,200, 3rd $1,100, 4th $550, 5th $330, 6th $220, 7th $100, 8th $100
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 7:43 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
23Oct10 4PEN8

7Jan11 7CT2

7Jan11 3CT3

6Jan11 7CT2

7Jan11 3CT9

7Jan11 7CT7

27Dec10 2MNR4

28Nov10 2MNR3

5
2
4
1

10
3
7
6

Glorious Sunrise (Rodriguez, Edilberto)
Out to Please (Pereira, Oswald)
Belfast Dancer (Almodovar, Gerald)
Food for Thought (Whitacre, Grant)
Road Not Traveled (Maldonado, Ramon)
No Body's Son (Bocachica, Arnaldo)
Venablo (Singh, Sunny)
Mount Brevetor (Cortez, Alcibiades)

120
120
118
122
120
118
120
120

LA bf
LA bf
L b
L f
LA
LA b
LA b
LA

5
2
4
1
8
3
7
6

4
3
2
5
7
1
8
6

12

22

33

62 1/2

8
71

5Head

4Head

12

22

31/2

61 1/2

8
71

41

54

23 1/2

1Head

3Head

71/2

8
6Head

42 1/2

51

21 1/2

1Head

32 1/2

41

6Head

77

51/2

8

1Neck

21/2

36 1/4

41

52 1/4

62 3/4

77 1/2

8

42.10
1.50*
2.10
6.10
7.60

41.40
5.30

27.00

determined,inched up
led,game,ceded 1/16
3wd gain,closing
off rail,bid,flattened
eased out,no bid
never factored
awkward start
no response from 1/2

Fractional Times: 25.11 51.42 1:18.09 1:45.27 Final Time: 1:59.71
Split Times: (26:31) (26:67) (27:18) (14:44)
Run-Up: 48 feet

Winner: Glorious Sunrise, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Honour and Glory out of Dreamingatdaybreak, by Grand Slam. Foaled Jan 29, 2005 in Kentucky.
Breeder: R. D. Hubbard. Winning Owner: Karen M. Kunes

Claiming Prices: 5 - Glorious Sunrise: $5,000; 2 - Out to Please: $4,500; 4 - Belfast Dancer: $4,500; 1 - Food for Thought: $5,000; 10 -
Road Not Traveled: $4,500; 3 - No Body's Son: $4,500; 7 - Venablo: $4,500; 6 - Mount Brevetor: $5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Deputy Broad (Also-Eligible), Mascot (Veterinarian), Sevenseventyone (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $34,921
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Glorious Sunrise 86.20 33.40 13.40
2 Out to Please 3.80 2.80
4 Belfast Dancer 2.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 5-2 338.60 38,900
$2.00 Trifecta 5-2-4 1,322.80 32,640
$2.00 Superfecta 5-2-4-1 6,729.20 13,460
$2.00 Daily Double 3-5 592.40 9,650
$2.00 Consolation
Double

3-8 22.80 0

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

5 Glorious Sunrise 4 12 12 2Head 2Head 1Neck

2 Out to Please 3 22 22 1Head 1Head 2Neck

4 Belfast Dancer 2 34 34 33 1/2 31 1/2 33/4

1 Food for Thought 5 67 1/4 69 1/2 77 1/4 44 47

10 Road Not Traveled 7 810 3/4 812 87 3/4 65 1/2 58

3 No Body's Son 1 79 3/4 711 67 1/4 75 3/4 610 1/4

7 Venablo 8 57 44 1/2 43 3/4 55 713

6 Mount Brevetor 6 47 55 1/2 56 1/4 812 3/4 820 1/2

Trainers: 5 - Kunes, Karen; 2 - Householder, N.; 4 - White, M.; 1 - Gostlin, Thomas; 10 - Capellini, John; 3 - Craig, Jr., Lewis; 7 - Newell, Michael; 6 - Lupo,
David

Owners: 5 -Karen M. Kunes; 2 - Falcone, Robert and Lee, John J.; 4 -Gail Lunan; 1 -Thomas G. Gostlin; 10 -John A. Capellini; 3 -Lewis E. Craig, Jr.; 7 -
Newell, Mike and Vetere, Jim; 6 -Cassie Ruehle;

Footnotes
GLORIOUS SUNRISE moved for clear early control inside, came under pressure from the three eighths pole, contested a slim disadvantage through the
final turn but dug in determinedly from the head of the lane to eke out a narrow lead inside the sixteenth pole. OUT TO PLEASE stalked the winner off the
rail, moved to a slim lead at the three eighths pole, contested the final turn and dug in gamely from the head of the lane before grudgingly ceding inside the
sixteenth pole. BELFAST DANCER rated off the pace two deep, started his drive inside the three eighths pole, eased three wide entering the lane and
closed to the outside girth of the runner-up before running out of ground. FOOD FOR THOUGHT, unhurried off the rail, bid nearing the final turn then
leveled out through the lane. ROAD NOT TRAVELED, unhurried inside, eased out through the stretch but made no significant bid. NO BODY'S SON was
not a factor. VENABLO, awkward at the break, rated off the early pace inside then faded at the rail on the final turn. MOUNT BREVETOR, off the early pace
toward mid track, showed no response to hard use from the half mile pole.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=01/19/2011&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=01/19/2011&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR

