HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - January 19, 2011 - Race 2

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (C) Claiming Price: \$5,000 - \$4,500 One And One Eighth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (Researcher - 1:49.76 - March 28, 2009)

Purse: \$11,000

Available Money: \$11,200

Value of Race: \$11,200 1st \$6,600, 2nd \$2,200, 3rd \$1,100, 4th \$550, 5th \$330, 6th \$220, 7th \$100, 8th \$100

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast Off at: 7:43 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
23Oct10 ⁴ PEN ⁸	5	Glorious Sunrise (Rodriguez, Edilberto)	120 LA bf	5	4	1 ²	1 ²	$2^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	2 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{Neck}	42.10	determined,inched up
7Jan11 ⁷ CT ²	2	Out to Please (Pereira, Oswald)	120 LA bf	2	3	2^{2}	2^{2}	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	1.50*	led,game,ceded 1/16
7Jan11 ³ CT ³	4	Belfast Dancer (Almodovar, Gerald)	118 Lb	4	2	3 ³	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Head}	3 ² 1/2	3 ^{6 1/4}	2.10	3wd gain,closing
6Jan11 ⁷ CT ²	1	Food for Thought (Whitacre, Grant)	122 Lf	1	5	6 ^{2 1/2}	6 ^{1 1/2}	7 ^{1/2}	4 ¹	4 ¹	6.10	off rail,bid,flattened
7Jan11 3CT9	10	Road Not Traveled (Maldonado, Ramon)	120 LA	8	7	8	8	8	6 ^{Head}	5 ^{2 1/4}	7.60	eased out,no bid
7Jan11 ⁷ CT ⁷	3	No Body's Son (Bocachica, Arnaldo)	118 LA b	3	1	7.1	71	6 ^{Head}	7 ⁷	$6^{2 3/4}$	41.40	never factored
27Dec10 ² MNR ⁴	7	Venablo (Singh, Sunny)	120 LA b	7	8	5 ^{Head}	4 ¹	4 ^{2 1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	7 ^{7 1/2}	5.30	awkward start
28Nov10 ² MNR ³	6	Mount Brevetor (Cortez, Alcibiades)	120 LA	6	6	4 ^{Head}	5 ⁴	5 ¹	8	8	27.00	no response from 1/2

Fractional Times: 25.11 51.42 1:18.09 1:45.27 Final Time: 1:59.71

Split Times: (26:31) (26:67) (27:18) (14:44)

Run-Up: 48 feet

Winner: Glorious Sunrise, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Honour and Glory out of Dreamingatdaybreak, by Grand Slam. Foaled Jan 29, 2005 in Kentucky.

Breeder: R. D. Hubbard. Winning Owner: Karen M. Kunes

Claiming Prices: 5 - Glorious Sunrise: \$5,000; 2 - Out to Please: \$4,500; 4 - Belfast Dancer: \$4,500; 1 - Food for Thought: \$5,000; 10 -

Road Not Traveled: \$4,500; 3 - No Body's Son: \$4,500; 7 - Venablo: \$4,500; 6 - Mount Brevetor: \$5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Deputy Broad (Also-Eligible), Mascot (Veterinarian), Sevenseventyone (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$34,921

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Glorious Sunrise	86.20	33.40	13.40	\$2.00 Exacta	5-2	338.60	38,900
2	Out to Please		3.80	2.80	\$2.00 Trifecta	5-2-4	1,322.80	32,640
4	Belfast Dancer			2.80	\$2.00 Superfecta	5-2-4-1	6,729.20	13,460
					\$2.00 Daily Double	3-5	592.40	9,650
					\$2.00 Consolation	3-8	22.80	0
					Double			

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
5	Glorious Sunrise	4	1 ²	1 ²	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Neck}
2	Out to Please	3	2^2	2^2	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Neck}
4	Belfast Dancer	2	3 ⁴	3 ⁴	3 ^{3 1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{3/4}
1	Food for Thought	5	6 ^{7 1/4}	6 ^{9 1/2}	7 ^{7 1/4}	4 ⁴	4 ⁷
10	Road Not Traveled	7	8 ^{10 3/4}	8 ¹²	8 ^{7 3/4}	6 ^{5 1/2}	5 ⁸
3	No Body's Son	1	7 ^{9 3/4}	7 ¹¹	6 ^{7 1/4}	7 ^{5 3/4}	6 ^{10 1/4}
7	Venablo	8	5 ⁷	4 ^{4 1/2}	4 ^{3 3/4}	5 ⁵	7 ¹³
6	Mount Brevetor	6	4 ⁷	5 ^{5 1/2}	5 ^{6 1/4}	8 ^{12 3/4}	8 ^{20 1/2}

Trainers: 5 - Kunes, Karen; 2 - Householder, N.; 4 - White, M.; 1 - Gostlin, Thomas; 10 - Capellini, John; 3 - Craig, Jr., Lewis; 7 - Newell, Michael; 6 - Lupo,

David

Owners: 5 - Karen M. Kunes; 2 - Falcone, Robert and Lee, John J.; 4 - Gail Lunan; 1 - Thomas G. Gostlin; 10 - John A. Capellini; 3 - Lewis E. Craig, Jr.; 7 -

Newell, Mike and Vetere, Jim; 6 -Cassie Ruehle;

Footnotes

GLORIOUS SUNRISE moved for clear early control inside, came under pressure from the three eighths pole, contested a slim disadvantage through the final turn but dug in determinedly from the head of the lane to eke out a narrow lead inside the sixteenth pole. OUT TO PLEASE stalked the winner off the rail, moved to a slim lead at the three eighths pole, contested the final turn and dug in gamely from the head of the lane before grudgingly ceding inside the sixteenth pole. BELFAST DANCER rated off the pace two deep, started his drive inside the three eighths pole, eased three wide entering the lane and closed to the outside girth of the runner-up before running out of ground. FOOD FOR THOUGHT, unhurried off the rail, bid nearing the final turn then leveled out through the lane. ROAD NOT TRAVELED, unhurried inside, eased out through the stretch but made no significant bid. NO BODY'S SON was not a factor. VENABLO, awkward at the break, rated off the early pace inside then faded at the rail on the final turn. MOUNT BREVETOR, off the early pace toward mid track, showed no response to hard use from the half mile pole.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.